03097

10662

03098

90211 /
40301*/

40300

40537

40300 — D
D

40301~

—"
047387
04390*
04735t~ @
04740 |
* Arbor Assembly 04734* /@

Part No. 04749
4301 —

04736* —
04737* /4)

04733 — Q
—

e
-

Trak-Star Twister " Bits are not

included with unit, must be ‘ =)
ordered seperately. \ H "‘7/%'.-’"
‘)

-

10927TS Exploded View

——10570

Vo
03563 40107 )

40398
03500 03518 10570
\
03563
03525 —

90098

03501”
—
03528 ™\ 03524

14

+ Included with
03662



Parts List 10927TS

Part No. Description Qty. Part No. Description Qty
Various Shoe ( See Rail & Shoe Data) 1 Pair 04733 Collar - Gas Drill 1
01320 Warning Tag 2 04734 Pin Positive Ejection Front 1
01432 Slide 1 04735 Pin Positive Ejection Back 1
01569 Coolant Shut Off Valve 1 04736 Seal Lip 9/16 x 3/8 x 3/32 1
01570 Quick Connect Fitting 1 04737 Retaining Ring 1
01592 Collant Bottle 1 04738 Roll Pin 1
01593 Hose Clamp 2 04740 Spring 1
01836 Round Locating Pin 2 04744 Faceplate 1
01837 Diamond Locating Pin 2 04748 Set Screw #12-24 x 3/16 1
02110 Front Support Bracket 1 04749 Arbor Assembly 1
02217 Set Screw #8-32 x 3/16 1 10563 Hex Jam Nut 5
02363 O - Ring 1 10563 Hex Jam Nut 5
02368 Screw 3/8 - 16 1 10568 Flat Washer 2
10623 Screw 3/8 -16 x 1/2 1 10570 Feed Handle Knob 3
02712 Spring Latch 1 10623 Set Screw 2
02713 Hinge 1 10649 Screw #10-32 3
02714 Panel Plate 1 10660 Screw 1/4 - 20 3
02820 Tie Cable 1 10662 Lock Nut #10 - 24 2
02997 Spacer 2 10841 Screw - SHC #10-24 2
02998 Spacer 2 10859 Jam Nut 2
02999 Engine bracket 1 10956 Brass Gib - Pair 1
03097 Brace 2 40077 Screw 1/4 - 20 1
03098 Skid Plate 1 40078 Screw 1/4-20 x 1-1/2 2
03107 Strap 1 40107 5/16 Helical Lock Washer 1
03161 Feed Handle 3 40110 Lock Washer 1/2 2
03177 Hub Assembly 1 40225 Steel Gib 1
03178 Gas Engine 1 40229 Feed Gear 1

03244A  |Housing 1 40230 Rack 20 Pitch 1
03288 Gripper 2 40231 Bronze Bushing 2
03500 Machine Washer 2 40232 Roller Bearing 1
03501 Hitch Pin 2 40234 Thrust Washer 2
03502 Retaining Ring 6 40256 Set Screw 5/16 - 18 1
03512 Clamp Carry Arm 1 40296 Seal Neop. 15FT
03513 Clamp Arm 2 40297 Screw #6 - 32 2
03514 Clamp Bracket 2 40300 O-Ring 2
03516 Base Plate 1 40301 Thrust Washer 2
03517 Clamp Round Bushing 1 40302 Retaining Ring 2
03518 Clamp Flat Bushing 1 40374 Hex Nut #6 -32 2
03519 Clamp Middle Pin 1 40390 Bolt 1/4 -20 3
03522 Clamp Turn Handle 1 40391 Lock Washer 3/8 3
03524 Clamp Short Pin 2 40398 Retaining Ring 1
03525 Clamp Lower Pin 1 40537 Coolant Inducer 1
03526 Clamp Carrying Handle 1 40538 Quick Connect Nipple 1
03528 Radiused Clamp Pad 2 40546 "O" Ring 1
03563 Hex Nut 5/16 41049 Set Screw 1
03564 Screw 1/2 - 13 2 50035 Lock washer 6
03575 Clamp Feef Screw Assy. 1 50037 Hex Nut 6
03630 Clamping Procedure Tag 1 90027 Flat washer 3
03662 Clamp Template Screw 1 90028 Lock Washer 8
03690 Bolt 1/2 -20 2 90052 Lock Washer 2
03857 Drive Screw 8 90055 Screw 1/4 20 4
04173 Sealant .001 1 90092 Carry Handle Grip 1
04349 Set Screw 1/4 - 28 5 90098 Screw -SHC #10 -24 x 3/4" 4
04390 Pin 3/16 x 3/4 1 90211 Screw #10 -24 4
04391 O-Ring 1 90376 Lock Washer 9
04457 Nut-Hex 1/4-28 1 01326 Screw SHC 1/4-28 1

04732

Arbor - Gas Drill




Engine Parts Diagram

03341

03.

03259

RS

03347

03349

03348

a
342 2
03343
H/

03344

AN

23387
\ 7 R HSG
p== ss'Y
\ 03350 03384 3345 il il
03351 03338 03334
/ 03337
Ve
_
-
e—3h| |l
/ \
03340 03339 /
03335
03336
PART NO. PART NO.
NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D. NO. DESCRIPTION REQD.
03259 Vented Fuel Cap 1 03336 Muffler Spring 1
03310 Clutch Driver 1 03337 3/8" Bolt 2
03311 Clutch Drum Assy. 1 03338 Muffler 1
03312 Ball Bearing 4 03339 Spark Arrestor 1
03313 Snap Ring 1 03340 Exhaust Gasket 1
03314 Gear Case, Upper 1 03341 Locknut 1
03315 Ball Bearing, Small 2 03342 Flat Washer 1
03316 Gear & Pinion 1 03343 #8 Stud 1
03317 Gear & Shaft 1 03344 Hose Clamp 2
03318 Gasket 1 03345 Fuel Line 1
03319 Gear Case, Lower 1 03346 Carburetor Seal 1
03320 Spacer 1 03347 Fuel tank 1
03321 Snap Ring 1 03348 Foam Filter 1
03322 Bolt 6 03349 Filter Cover 1
03323 Locknut 2 03350 #10 Nut 2
03324 Spark Plug 1 03351 Pre Filter 1
03325 Ignition Switch 1 03387 Blower Assy. 1
03326 Hole Plug 2 03895 Ignition 1
03327 Screw #10 1 03896 Carburetor 1
03333 Screw #8 2 90028 Lock washer 6
03334 Screw #8 2 90237 Flat Washer 1
03335 Muffler Guard 1

16

03333
N
il
p
03330~ L
f ———
90237
_
L 03327 —
03326
Q) @
—Ho o -
— Y
=L B
lc— i )
] 03324
HOUGEN/TECUMSEH PARTS
03310 < HOUGEN PARTS
~—— 03311
03312<::
| 03313
| 03322
|
90028
| =
03314
]
| -
90028 =
: 03315
! 03316
03322
03317 ~—— 03315
03318

03319 ”"'["'I:::::::]IE};;;;J--J

@ 3323

03312
03320 —

T 03321




